



VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE

College Code:8D

ACCREDITED BY NAAC with 'B' GRADE

#36,1st Main,4th Cross, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore District-562106 Mob:9742607366,9066544442. Ph:080-29785502

DATE: 11/06/2022

Notice of IQAC meeting No 1

The meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Vishwa Chethana Degree College will be held on 11 June 2022 in the IQAC room at 4.30 pm. All the members of the IQAC are requested to attend the meeting.

Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Recompositing of IQAC members.
- 2. College Discipline Monitoring
- 3. Date and venue of next meeting
- 4. Future action plan

IOAC CORDINATOR

IQAC CO-ORDININATOR

COAWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE

ANEKAL-562 106.

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE
College Code: 8D

No 36, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal-Tk, BANGALORE DIST- 562 106.





A CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE

College Code:8D

ACCREDITED BY NAAC with 'B' GRADE

#36, 1st Main, 4th Cross, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore District-562106 Mob.9742607366,9066544442. Ph.080-29785502

DATE: 15/06/2022

Minutes of meeting of IQAC meeting No1

A meeting was held on 14th June 2022, at 4:30 PM, in the IAQC room. All the members of the IQAC were present. The meeting started with welcoming all the members by Mr. Mullai Arasu and the following points were discussed in the meeting.

Recompositing of. IQ C members. L

1. Chairperson:

Mr. Prakash Reddy T

2. Teacher to represent at all level:

Mr. Srinivas R

Mr. Siddagangaiah P H

Mrs. Swetha P

3. Member from the management:

Mrs. N C Nagarathana

4. Senior administrative officer:

Mrs. Sridevi C

5. Nominee from

Local Society: Mr. Samiulla

Students:

Mr. Krishna N

Alumni:

Mr. Kranthi Raj

6. Nominee from

Employers:

Mr. Prasanth Kumar N

Industrialists:

Mr. Madhu Mohan Reddy

Stake holder:

Mr. Thirupal Reddy

7. Co-ordinator/Director of the IQAC: Mr. Mullaiarasu C

II. College Discipline Monitoring

The following members were appointed as the Members of college disciplinary committee.

- 1. Mr. Prakash Reddy T
- 2. Mr. Mullaiarasu C
- 3. Mr. Srinivas R
- 4. Mr. Arunkumar M
- 5. Mr. Yeriswamy P
- 6. Mrs. Amrin Sameer Sulthana

The committee will be responsible for maintaining the discipline in the college campus.

IQAC CORDINATOR

IQAC CO-ORDININATOR
VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE,
ANEKAL-562 106.

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE
College Code: 8D

No 36, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal-Tk. BANGALORE DIST- 562 196.







College Code:8D

ACCREDITED BY NAAC with 'B' GRADE

#36,1st Main,4th Cross, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore District-562106 Mob:9742607366,9066544442. Ph:080-29785502

DATE: 13/09/2022

Notice of IQAC meeting No 2

The meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell of Vishwa Chethana Degree College will be held on 15 09 2022 in the IQAC room at 4.30 pm. All the members of the IQAC are requested to attend the meeting.

Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

- 1. Review of previous meeting
- 2. Preparation and submission of AQAR
- 3. Code of conduct
- 4. Analysis of Academic performance
- 5. Date and venue of next meeting

IQAC CORDINATOR

IQAC CO-ORDININATOR
VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE
ANEKAL-562 106.

PRINCIPAL
VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE

College Code: 8D No 36, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal-Tk, BANGALORE DIST- 562 106.



SHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE



College Code:8D

ACCREDITED BY NAAC with 'B' GRADE

#36,1st Main,4th Cross, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal Taluk, Bangalore District-562106 Mob:9742607366,9066544442, Ph:080-29785502

DATE: 15/09/2022

Minutes of meeting of IQAC meeting NoD&

A meeting was held on 15th September 2022. at 4:30 PM. in the IAQC room. All the members of the IQAC were present. The meeting started with welcoming all the members by Mr. Mullai Arasu and the following points were discussed in the meeting.

- Review of previous meeting: Previous meeting was held for the purpose of recompositing of IQAC and college discipline monitoring, the discipline committee members spoke about the various measures under taken to ensure students follow the discipline in the college campus.
- Preparation and submission of AQAR: IQAC coordinator Mr Mullai Arasu, discussed about the progress on the preparation of the Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) and Deadline for submission and responsible people were fixed. Last date for preparation of AQAR was decided as 10th June 2023.
- 3. Code of Conduct: The current Code of Conduct was reviewed and proposed changes and updates were discussed. Emphasis on adherence to the code and its communication to all stakeholders. It was also decided to conduct code of conduct meeting twice a month to review and update.
- 4. Analysis of Academic performance: Results of previous semesters of BCOM, BBA, BCA and MCOM were discussed and remedial measures were discussed to improve the performance of the slow learners. Areas for improvement were identified and strategies to enhance academic outcomes were discussed like conducting remedial classes for slow learners after the college hours and giving practice session for students in the last class every day.
- 5. Date and venue of next meeting: Next meeting is scheduled on 20th January 2023 at 4.30 pm in the IQAC room.

IQAC CORDINATOR

IQAC CO-ORDININATOR
VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE
ANEKAL-562 106.

PRINCIPAL VISHWA CHETHANA DEGREE COLLEGE College Code: 8D

No 36, Rajarajeshwari Layout, Hosur Road, Anekal-Tk, BANGALORE DIST- 562 106.